2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre

Open Division

Rank
1
T2

T14

17
18
19
20
21
22
T23

26
27
28
29
30
31
T32

35
T36

Mark Connelly
Brian Beck
Dillon Humphrey
Matt Johnson
Caeb Maraman
Bob Mathers
Dalton Humphrey
Jim Kemp

Jon Olson

Burton Chesterfield

Lew Mitchell
Tyler KausHagen
Mike Riley
Chuck Crews
Jamie Nelson
Matt Sowell
Tanner Jenkins
Mike Vogler
Eric Dibble
Manny Gonzalez
Greg Fierro
Calvin Mooney
Brandon Kelley
Brett Buchanan
Tim Sanders
Brian Moore
Robert Mazeski
William Hight
Ryan Erb
Andy Johnson
Austin Gilbert
Eric Orman
Murray Smith
Scott Thomas
Hugh Gulledge
John Carter
Xavian Brown

Score
73-72--145
74-72--146
74-72--146
71-75--146
74-73--147
77-73--150
77-76--153
76-78--154
75-80--155
81-76--157
79-79--158
86-73--159
80-80--160
81-81--162
77-85--162
78-84--162
85-79--164
88-79--167
89-79--168
84-87--171
88-84--172
80-94--174
86-89--175
91-84--175
87-88--175
97-83--180
95-86--181
94-88--182
93-91--184
96-92--188
95-94--189
95-96--191
100-91--191
97-96--193
100-94--194
98-111--209
103-106--209

Player of the Year Points

500.00
208.33
208.33
208.33
110.00
100.00
90.00
85.00
80.00
75.00
70.00
65.00
60.00
56.00
56.00
56.00
54.00
53.00
52.00
51.00
50.00
49.00
47.00
47.00
47.00
45.00
44.00
43.00
42.00
41.00
40.00
38.50
38.50
37.00
36.00
34.50
34.50

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/21/2018 4:56 PM
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2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre

Senior Division
Rank
1 Lu Fowler
T2  Daniel Caporusso
Harry Black
T4  John Mulrain
Scott Ramsey
Steve Houle
T7  Joey Holley
Mark Durkin
9 Steve Anderson
T10 Bert Smith
Daniel Anderson
12 Dennis McArthur
13 Chris Johnson
14  Paul Reckoff
15  Blake Hayward
16  Bill Dibacco
T17  John Carpenter
Scott Benson
T19 BobLasko
Harry Tarpley
T21  Jeff Blomeley
Van Madsen
23 Tom McCabe
24 David Josephs
T25 Pat McCallister
Tim Price
T27 Brian Couch
Don Manuel
T29  John Hammer
Keith Blackmon
T31 Larry Dempsey
Marcus Ferguson
33 Joe Scully
34  Sean McNell
35 RonnieGutierrez
36  Jay Granberg

Score
74-76--150
77-76--153
78-75--153
77-77--154
79-75--154
78-76--154
76-79--155
81-74--155
80-78--158
81-81--162
82-80--162
83-80--163
81-83--164
82-83--165
85-82--167
86-82--168
81-89--170
86-84--170
85-86--171
88-83--171
87-85--172
89-83--172
93-82--175
88-89--177
91-90--181
88-93--181
96-88--184
88-96--184
94-92--186
96-90--186
90-97--187
93-94--187
90-98--188

99-103--202
105-99--204
104-103--207

Player of the Year Points

500.00
245.00
245.00
115.00
115.00
115.00
87.50
87.50
80.00
72.50
72.50
65.00
60.00
57.00
56.00
55.00
53.50
53.50
51.50
51.50
49.50
49.50
48.00
47.00
4550
45.50
43.50
43.50
41.50
41.50
39.50
39.50
38.00
37.00
36.00
35.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/21/2018 4:56 PM
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2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre

Super Senior Division

Rank
1
2

T3

T6

T9

11
12
13
14

Mike Brown
Fred Peel
Allen Ross
Doc Holliday
Max Mathews
Jerry Ambler
Jim Mason
Earl Daniell
Bob Hinkle
George Covellis
Fred Gross
Dick Schwinn
Rusty Napier
Jm Neuhard

Score
76-80--156
80-77--157
80-82--162
84-78--162
83-80--163
81-84--165
83-82--165
88-82--170
89-83--172
83-89--172
89-87--176
84-93--177
87-94--181
92-91--183

Player of the Year Points

500.00
300.00
162.50
162.50
110.00
95.00
95.00
85.00
77.50
77.50
70.00
65.00
60.00
57.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/21/2018 4:56 PM

Page: 3



2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre

Open Division A

Mark Connelly, Niceville, Fla. - 73-72--145

Matt Johnson, Dothan, Ala. - 71-75--146

Brian Beck, Tallahassee, Fla. - 74-72--146

Dillon Humphrey, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 74-72--146
Caleb Maraman, Niceville, Fla. - 74-73--147

Bob Mathers, Niceville, Fla. - 77-73--150

Dalton Humphrey, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 77-76--153
Jim Kemp, Pensacola, Fla. - 76-78--154

Jon Olson, Niceville, Fla. - 75-80--155

Open Division B

Burton Chesterfield, Pensacola, Fla. - 81-76--157
Lew Mitchell - 79-79--158

Mike Riley, Panama City, Fla. - 80-80--160

Matt Sowell, Panama City, Fla. - 78-84--162
Jamie Nelson - 77-85--162

Chuck Crews, Freeport, Fla. - 81-81--162

Tanner Jenkins - 85-79--164

Manny Gonzalez, Tallahassee, Fla. - 84-87--171
Calvin Mooney, DeFuniak Springs, Fla. - 80-94--174
Brandon Kelley, Dothan, Ala. - 86-89--175

Open Division C

Tyler KausHagen, Destin, Fla. - 86-73--159
Mike Vogler, Panama City, Fla. - 88-79--167
Eric Dibble - 89-79--168

Greg Fierro, Panama City, Fla. - 88-84--172
Brett Buchanan, Dothan, Ala. - 91-84--175
Tim Sanders, Pensacola, Fla. - 87-88--175
Ryan Erb - 93-91--184

Austin Gilbert, Headland, Ala. - 95-94--189
William Hight, Tyndall AFB, Fla. - 94-88--182

Open Division D

Brian Moore, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 97-83--180
Robert Mazeski, Tallahassee, Fla. - 95-86--181
Andy Johnson - 96-92--188

Murray Smith - 100-91--191

Eric Orman - 95-96--191

Scott Thomas, St. Petersburg, Fla. - 97-96--193
Hugh Gulledge, Dothan, Ala. - 100-94--194

Xavian Brown - 103-106--209

John Carter, Tallahassee, Fla. - 98-111--209

Senior Division A

Lu Fowler, Crestview, Fla. - 74-76--150

Harry Black, Niceville, Fla. - 78-75--153

Daniel Caporusso, Mount Prospect, Ill. - 77-76--153
Scott Ramsey, Nashville, Tenn. - 79-75--154
Steve Houle, Ontario, CAN - 78-76--154

John Mulrain, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 77-77--154
Joey Holley, Troy, Ala. - 76-79--155

Steve Anderson, Port St. Joe, Fla. - 80-78--158
Bert Smith, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 81-81--162
Senior Division B

Mark Durkin, Destin, Fla. - 81-74--155

Daniel Anderson, Port Saint Joe, Fla. - 82-80--162
Dennis McArthur, Malone, Fla. - 83-80--163
Chris Johnson, Crestview, Fla. - 81-83--164

Paul Reckoff, Crestview, Fla. - 82-83--165

Blake Hayward - 85-82--167

John Carpenter, Apalachicola, Fla. - 81-89--170
Scott Benson, Tallahassee, Fla. - 86-84--170

Bob Lasko, Tallahassee, Fla. - 85-86--171
Senior Division C

Bill Dibacco, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 86-82--168
Harry Tarpley, Hendersonville, Tenn. - 88-83--171
Jeff Blomeley, Tallahassee, Fla. - 87-85--172

Van Madsen - 89-83--172

David Josephs - 88-89--177

Tim Price, Dothan, Ala. - 88-93--181

Don Manuel, Birmingham, Ala. - 88-96--184
Larry Dempsey, Southport, Fla. - 90-97--187

Joe Scully, Panama City, Fla. - 90-98--188
Senior Division D

Tom McCabe, Tallahassee, Fla. - 93-82--175

Pat McCallister, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 91-90--181
Brian Couch, Niceville, Fla. - 96-88--184

Keith Blackmon, Dothan, Ala. - 96-90--186

John Hammer, Dothan, Ala. - 94-92--186

Marcus Ferguson, Mexico Beach, Fla. - 93-94--187
Sean McNeil, Panama City, Fla. - 99-103--202
Ronnie Gutierrez - 105-99--204

Jay Granberg, Panama City, Fla. - 104-103--207
Thomas Muldowney WD

Super Senior Division A

Mike Brown, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 76-80--156

Fred Peel, Chipley, Fla. - 80-77--157

Allen Ross - 80-82--162

Max Mathews, Andalusia, Ala. - 83-80--163

Jim Mason, Freeport, Fla. - 83-82--165

Jerry Ambler - 81-84--165

George Covellis, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 83-89--172
Super Senior Division B

Doc Holliday, Pensacola, Fla. - 84-78--162

Earl Daniell, Tallahassee, Fla. - 88-82--170

Bob Hinkle - 89-83--172

Fred Gross, Shalimar, Fla. - 89-87--176

Dick Schwinn, Shalimar, Fla. - 84-93--177

Rusty Napier, Shalimar, Fla. - 87-94--181

Jim Neuhard, Fort Walton Beach, Fla. - 92-91--183




2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre

Hombre

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - January 20, 2018

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
71

Par

Rank

38
37

JOHNSON, Matt

1
2

73
74
74
74
75
76
7
7
77
78
79
80
80

CONNELLY, Mark

T3 BECK, Brian

36
39
37

HUMPHREY, Dillon

MARAMAN, Cdeb
OLSON, Jon

37

6
5

37

KEMP, Jm
T8 HUMPHREY, Ddton

42

39
39
42

MATHERS, Bob

NELSON, Jamie

SOWELL, Maitt

11
12

42

MITCHELL, Lew

39

T13 MOONEY, Cdvin

RILEY, Mike
T15 CHESTERFIELD, Burton

8l

39
43

8l

CREWS, Chuck

41

GONZALEZ, Manny
JENKINS, Tanner

17
18

85

86

40

T19 KAUSHAGEN, Tyler

86

46

KELLEY, Brandon
SANDERS, Tim

T22 FIERRO, Greg

87

42

21

88

39

88

VOGLER, Mike
24 DIBBLE, Eric

25
26
27

89

47

91

47

BUCHANAN, Brett
ERB, Ryan

93
94

Page: 1

48

49

HIGHT, William

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/20/2018 5:51 PM



Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - January 20, 2018

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre

Hombre

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 5 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 36 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 36 72
T28 GILBERT, Austin 5 7 3 6 5 4 6 5 3 44 7 4 7T 4 5 5 7 5 7 51 95
MAZESKI, Robert 7 5 4 5 6 7 3 4 6 47 7 4 3 4 5 7 4 8 6 48 95
ORMAN, Eric 6 7 3 6 5 4 5 5 6 47 5 4 5 3 5 6 7 8 5 48 95

31 JOHNSON, Andy 7T 7 4 7T 4 6 6 S5 6 52 5 5 5§ 3 5 5 4 5 7 44 96
T32 MOORE, Brian 6 7 4 5 7 5 6 4 6 50 5 3 7v 3 7 7T 6 5 4 47 97
THOMAS, Scott 8§ 7 6 5 5 4 4 6 4 49 8 3 7v 3 5 7 4 5 6 48 97

34 CARTER, John 6 5 6 6 5 6 5 5 5 49 8 5 6 4 7 5 5 5 4 49 98
T35 GULLEDGE, Hugh 6 7 4 6 5 5 5 7 4 49 7 6 6 3 7 6 5 5 6 51 100
SMITH, Murray 7 6 5 7 4 7 6 6 7 55 5 3 4 4 5 7 5 8 4 45 100

37 BROWN, Xavian 6 6 4 5 6 6 5 7 7 52 6 4 6 4 7 6 5 8 5 51 103

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/20/2018 5:51 PM
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2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre

Hombre

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - January 20, 2018

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
74
76
7
7
78
78
79
80

Par

Rank

37

FOWLER, Lu

1
2

37

HOLLEY, Joey

38
40

T3 CAPORUSSO, Daniel

MULRAIN, John
T5 BLACK, Harry

40
37

HOULE, Steve

39
40

RAMSEY, Scott

5
8

ANDERSON, Steve

81

41

T9 CARPENTER, John

81

41

DURKIN, Mark

81

39

JOHNSON, Chris
SMITH, Bert
T13 ANDERSON, Daniel

81

82

43

82

41

RECKOFF, Paul

MCARTHUR, Dennis
T16 HAYWARD, Blake

83

45

15

85

42

85

45

LASKO, Bob
T18 BENSON, Scott

86

86

42

DIBACCO, Bill

87

42

BLOMELEY, Jeff
T21 JOSEPHS, David

20

88

88

41

MANUEL, Don
PRICE, Tim

88

41

88

TARPLEY, Harry
MADSEN, Van

89

25

90
90

Page: 3

47

T26 DEMPSEY, Larry

47

SCULLY, Joe

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/20/2018 5:51 PM



Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - January 20, 2018

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre

Hombre

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 5 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 36 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 36 72
28 MCCALLISTER, Pat 5 6 4 6 5 5 3 6 5 45 8 3 5 3 4 7 5 6 5 46 91
T29 FERGUSON, Marcus 6 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 47 6 6 5 3 4 5 5 5 7 46 93
MCCABE, Tom 5 7 5 &5 7 5 4 7 5 50 6 5 6 3 4 5 3 6 5 43 93

31 HAMMER, John 7 7 3 5 5 6 6 5 5 49 8 3 6 3 5 6 3 5 6 45 94
T32 BLACKMON, Keith 6 7 3 6 7 6 3 5 6 49 5 3 6 3 5 7 7 6 5 47 96
COUCH, Brian 6 7 4 6 4 5 4 4 7 47 7 6 7 3 5 6 4 6 5 49 96

34 MCNEIL, Sean 8 5 5 4 5 7 4 4 7 49 6 3 7 6 6 4 5 7 6 50 99
35 GRANBERG, Jay 5 7 6 8 6 5 3 7 6 53 8 3 v 2 S5 71 5 7 7 51 104
36 GUTIERREZ, Ronnie 7 6 4 8 5 5 4 6 6 51 7 3 7 6 7 5 6 8 5 54 105
37 MULDOWNEY, Thomas 5 7 4 8 7 6 5 5 6 53 8 5 7v 3 5 7 6 7 6 54 107
38 DEMPSEY, Bobby X X X X X X X X X NC X X X X X X X X X NC NC

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/20/2018 5:51 PM
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2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre

Hombre

Super Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - January 20, 2018

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Par 5 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 36 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 36 72
1 BROWN, Mike 5 6 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 40 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 5 36 76
T2 PEEL, Fred 6 5 2 4 5 4 3 4 4 37 6 3 5 3 5 6 5 6 4 43 80
ROSS, Allen 5 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 5 39 6 3 5 3 5 4 5 5 5 41 80
4  AMBLER, Jerry 6 4 4 4 3 6 6 4 6 43 6 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 5 38 81
T5 COVELLIS, George 6 7 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 42 6 4 5 3 4 4 5 5 5 41 83
MASON, Jim 5 6 3 5 5 6 4 4 6 44 5 3 6 3 4 4 4 6 4 39 83
MATHEWS, Max 5 6 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 39 7 3 6 4 4 4 6 5 5 44 83
T8 HOLLIDAY, Doc 6 4 2 5 4 5 4 5 4 39 6 4 6 4 4 5 4 6 6 45 84
SCHWINN, Dick 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 40 4 6 4 5 3 6 4 7 5 44 84
10 NAPIER, Rusty 5 5 3 5 5 6 4 5 5 43 6 3 6 3 4 6 5 5 6 44 87
11 DANIELL, Earl 4 6 3 4 5 7T 4 6 5 44 5 5 6 3 5 4 5 5 6 44 88
T12 GROSS, Fred 5 5 5 8 5 4 3 5 6 46 8 3 5 3 5 4 4 6 5 43 89
HINKLE, Bob 5 5 3 7 6 6 3 7 5 a7 6 4 5 3 4 5 4 6 5 42 89
14 NEUHARD, Jm 5 6 4 7 5 4 3 5 5 44 8 2 6 4 7 5 5 6 5 48 92

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/20/2018 5:51 PM
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2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre

Open Division $42 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 4 Tie
2 3 Tie
3 2 Jim Kemp
4 3 Jamie Nelson
5 3 Tie
6 3 Tie
7 2 Tie
8 3 Lew Mitchell
9 3 Tie
10 5 Tie
11 2 Jon Olson
12 3 Tie
13 3 Tie
14 3 Jamie Nelson
15 3 Calvin Mooney
16 3 Tie
17 4 Mark Connelly
18 3 Matt Johnson

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/20/2018 5:53 PM

Hombre
Round 1

Senior Division $60 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 4 Tie
2 3 Tie
3 3 Tie
4 3 Bert Smith
5 4 Tie
6 3 Tie
7 2 Tie
8 4 Tie
9 3 Lu Fowler
10 4 Tie
11 2 Joey Holley
12 3 Harry Tarpley
13 2 Jay Granberg
14 3 Jeff Blomeley
15 4 Tie
16 3 Tie
17 4 Tie
18 3 Tie

Page:
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2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre

Hombre
Round 1

Super Senior Division $35 each

Hole Gross Winner

1 4 Earl Daniell

2 4 Tie

3 2 Tie

4 4 Tie

5 3 Tie

6 4 Tie

7 3 Tie

8 4 Tie

9 4 Tie

10 4 Dick Schwinn
11 2 Jim Neuhard
12 4 Tie

13 3 Tie

14 3 Dick Schwinn
15 4 Tie

16 3 Tie

17 5 Tie

18 4 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/20/2018 5:53 PM
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2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre

Hombre

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - January 20, 2018

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
72
72
72
73
73
73
75
76
76
78
79
79
79
79
80
80

Par

Rank

38
37

T1 BECK, Brian

CONNELLY, Mark

38
38
36
37

HUMPHREY, Dillon
T4 KAUSHAGEN, Tyler

MARAMAN, Caeb
MATHERS, Bob

37

JOHNSON, Matt
T8 CHESTERFIELD, Burton

7

40
37

HUMPHREY, Daton

10 KEMP,Jm
T11 DIBBLE, Eric

39
42

36
39
38
40

JENKINS, Tanner
MITCHELL, Lew
VOGLER, Mike

T15 OLSON, Jon

42

RILEY, Mike

8l

42

CREWS, Chuck

MOORE, Brian
T19 BUCHANAN, Brett

17
18

83

41

FIERRO, Greg

39
42

SOWELL, Matt

85

NELSON, Jamie

22
23

86

41

MAZESKI, Robert
24  GONZALEZ, Manny

T25 HIGHT, William

87

88

88

45

SANDERS, Tim

89

Page: 1

48

KELLEY, Brandon

27

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/21/2018 4:43 PM



Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - January 20, 2018

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre

Hombre

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 5 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 36 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 36 72
T28 ERB, Ryan 7 6 4 5 6 7 4 4 4 47 6 4 6 3 5 4 5 6 5 44 91
SMITH, Murray 5 4 3 6 5 5 6 7 6 47 7 6 5 3 5 5 3 4 6 44 91

30 JOHNSON, Andy 5 5 5 5 6 6 3 6 5 46 6 4 7 3 5 4 8 5 4 46 92
T31 GILBERT, Austin 8§ 7 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 46 5 4 7 4 6 5 4 6 7 48 94
GULLEDGE, Hugh 5 5 4 6 6 7 6 4 5 48 7 3 7 4 6 5 5 5 4 46 94
MOONEY, Calvin 7 7 4 5 5 4 3 7 6 48 7 6 4 4 4 4 5 5 7 46 94

T34 ORMAN, Eric 6 6 5 5 5 4 3 6 7 47 8 5 5 4 5 7 5 5 5 49 96
THOMAS, Scott 5 4 3 5 6 5 5 7 7 47 8 4 7 4 5 5 4 7 5 49 96

36 BROWN, Xavian 8§ 7 4 8 6 6 4 7 5 55 6 6 7 3 &5 7 5 8 4 51 106
37 CARTER, John 8 6 6 8 7 5 3 6 7 56 8 6 6 3 6 5 6 8 7 55 111

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/21/2018 4:43 PM
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2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre

Hombre

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - January 20, 2018

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
74
75
75
76
76
76
7
78
79
80
80

Par

Rank

38
36
38
40

DURKIN, Mark
T2 BLACK, Harry

1

RAMSEY, Scott
T4 CAPORUSSO, Daniel

38
38
39
38
42

FOWLER, Lu

HOULE, Steve

MULRAIN, John

7
8
9

ANDERSON, Steve
HOLLEY, Joey

41

T10 ANDERSON, Daniel

45

MCARTHUR, Dennis

12 SMITH, Bert
T13 DIBACCO, Bill

81

39
43

82

82

40

HAYWARD, Blake
MCCABE, Tom

T16 JOHNSON, Chris

82

43

83

40

83

42

MADSEN, Van

83

43

RECKOFF, Paul

83

43

TARPLEY, Harry
BENSON, Scott

20

85

41

BLOMELEY, Jeff

LASKO, Bob
23 COUCH, Brian

21

86

40

22

88

42

89

T24 CARPENTER, John

89

JOSEPHS, David

T26 BLACKMON, Keith

90
90

Page: 3

45

MCCALLISTER, Pat

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/21/2018 4:43 PM



Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - January 20, 2018

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre

Hombre

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 5 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 36 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 36 72
28 HAMMER, John 6 7 3 5 5 5 3 3 6 43 5 3 7v 3 7 5 7 7 5 49 92
29 PRICE, Tim 6 7 4 7T 6 5 4 3 5 47 6 6 6 4 4 4 5 6 5 46 93
30 FERGUSON, Marcus 6 6 5 4 5 6 6 4 5 47 6 5 7 3 4 4 6 6 6 47 94
31 MANUEL, Don 6 6 4 S5 7 7 4 4 6 49 8 3 4 3 7 5 5 6 6 47 96
32 DEMPSEY, Larry 6 4 4 8 6 6 3 5 5 a7 8 4 6 3 5 7 5 5 7 50 97
33 SCULLY, Joe 6 6 3 6 4 6 6 4 7 48 6 5 5 4 5 5 5 8 7 50 98
34 GUTIERREZ, Ronnie 8 5 3 4 7 7T 3 6 5 48 8 4 7 2 5 6 6 7 6 51 99
T35 GRANBERG, Jay 6 7 4 7T 7 6 6 6 7 56 6 4 7 3 7 5 4 5 6 47 103
MCNEIL, Sean 5 6 4 v 7 7 2 6 7 51 8 4 6 4 5 6 4 8 7 52 103
37 MULDOWNEY, Thomas X X X X X X X X X Wb X X X X X X X X X WD WD

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/21/2018 4:43 PM
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2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre

Hombre

Super Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - January 20, 2018

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 5 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 36 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 36 72
1 PEEL, Fred 5 4 2 4 4 5 3 5 4 36 5 3 6 3 5 4 4 4 7 41 77
2  HOLLIDAY, Doc 4 3 3 4 6 4 3 7 5 39 6 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 6 39 78
T3 BROWN, Mike 4 5 3 5 4 6 4 4 4 39 5 3 6 3 4 5 5 6 4 41 80
MATHEWS, Max 5 6 6 4 6 4 4 4 4 43 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 37 80

T5 DANIELL, Earl 6 4 2 6 5 5 4 3 4 39 5 3 5§ 3 &5 7 5 6 4 43 82
MASON, Jim 6 6 3 6 4 5 2 4 4 40 6 3 7 4 4 4 5 4 5 42 82
ROSS, Allen 6 6 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 40 8 3 4 3 5 6 5 4 4 42 82

8 HINKLE, Bob 5 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 44 6 3 6 3 3 5 4 5 4 39 83
9 AMBLER, Jerry 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 6 39 5 3 7 4 6 5 5 6 4 45 84
10 GROSS, Fred 5 3 6 7 4 5 4 4 6 44 6 4 4 6 4 4 5 5 5 43 87
11 COVELLIS, George 5 7 4 6 4 5 3 7 3 44 5 3 7 3 5 5 7 4 6 45 89
12 NEUHARD, Jm 6 6 5 4 4 5 2 5 6 43 6 6 5 3 7 5 4 7 5 48 91
13 SCHWINN, Dick 5 5 3 8 5 3 6 4 6 45 6 5 5 4 7 5 5 6 5 48 93
14 NAPIER, Rusty 6 5 4 5 6 4 6 4 5 45 7 3 6 3 5 7 7 6 5 49 94

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/21/2018 4:43 PM
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2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre

Open Division $85 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 3 Greg Fierro
2 3 Matt Johnson
3 2 Tie
4 4 Tie
5 4 Tie
6 3 Tie
7 2 Tie
8 3 Tie
9 3 Tie
10 4 Tie
11 2 Dalton Humphrey
12 3 Tie
13 2 Tie
14 3 Bob Mathers
15 3 Tie
16 3 Tie
17 3 Tie
18 3 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/21/2018 4:58 PM

Hombre

Senior Division $72 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 4 Tie
2 3 Lu Fowler
3 2 Tie
4 3 Mark Durkin
5 3 Tie
6 3 Tie
7 2 Tie
8 3 Tie
9 3 Brian Couch
10 3 Jeff Blomeley
11 2 Tie
12 3 Tie
13 2 Tie
14 3 John Mulrain
15 4 Tie
16 3 Tie
17 4 Tie
18 4 Tie
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2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre
Hombre
Round 2

Super Senior Division $35 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 4 Tie
2 3 Tie
3 2 Tie
4 4 Tie
5 4 Tie
6 3 Dick Schwinn
7 2 Tie
8 3 Earl Daniell
9 3 George Covellis
10 5 Tie
11 3 Tie
12 4 Tie
13 3 Tie
14 3 Bob Hinkle
15 4 Tie
16 4 Tie
17 4 Tie
18 4 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/21/2018 4:58 PM
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2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre
Hombre

Round 1 -- January 20, 2018

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 490-550 5 5.46 16 0 10 42 24 10 2
2 340-400 4 541 1 0 4 15 31 17 21
3 160-170 3 3.56 14 0 4 48 24 7 5
4 450-500 5 5.23 18 3 22 33 17 8 5
5 340-360 4 4.72 12 0 6 34 31 13 4
6 350-370 4 4.88 7 0 5 35 24 14 10
7 142-150 3 3.86 9 0 7 30 30 10 11
8 380-420 4 4.86 8 0 1 36 33 10 8
9 340-360 4 491 5 0 4 33 24 21 6
10 480-530 5 6.05 3 0 5 25 31 15 12
11 144-165 3 3.77 10 0 4 40 25 10 9
12 341-370 4 5.16 2 0 4 22 30 20 12
13 140-160 3 3.39 17 0 3 55 25 3 2
14 380-420 4 4.73 11 0 3 39 33 5 8
15 380-410 4 4.90 6 0 1 41 23 12 11
16 340-360 4 4.55 15 0 12 36 25 10 5
17 450-510 5 5.65 13 0 7 42 23 7 9
18 345-410 4 4.98 4 0 3 27 34 17 7
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 88
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3000-3280 36 42.875 3 63 306 238 110 72
In 3000-3325 36 43.159 0 42 327 249 99 75
Total 6000-6605 72 86.034 3 105 633 487 209 147

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/20/2018 5:52 PM
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2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre
Hombre

Round 2 -- January 20, 2018

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others

1 490-550 5 5.40 16 1 14 37 23 8 4

2 340-400 4 5.14 1 0 4 24 24 26 9
3 160-170 3 3.58 14 0 8 38 28 9 4

4 450-500 5 5.28 17 1 23 31 20 7 5

5 340-360 4 4.75 9 0 2 43 23 13 6

6 350-370 4 4.85 6 0 8 27 30 14 8

7 142-150 3 3.68 12 0 8 37 26 7 9

8 380-420 4 4.70 10 0 10 36 20 12 9

9 340-360 4 4.81 8 0 4 38 24 13 8
10 480-530 5 5.87 5 1 7 28 29 10 12
11 144-165 3 3.67 13 0 5 42 25 7 8
12 341-370 4 5.10 2 0 6 28 20 17 16
13 140-160 3 3.17 18 0 8 60 17 0 2
14 380-420 4 491 4 0 3 30 34 12 8
15 380-410 4 4.85 7 0 2 31 38 10 6
16 340-360 4 4.68 11 0 8 34 31 7 7
17 450-510 5 5.52 15 2 17 30 19 10 9
18 345-410 4 4.92 3 0 2 39 23 10 13

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 87
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others

Out 3000-3280 36 42.172 2 81 311 218 109 62
In 3000-3325 36 42.690 3 58 322 236 83 81
Total 6000-6605 72 84.862 5 139 633 454 192 143

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/21/2018 5:06 PM
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2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre
Hombre

Round 1 - Round 2 -- January 20, 2018

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 490-550 5 5.43 16 1 24 79 47 18 6
2 340-400 4 5.27 1 0 8 39 55 43 30
3 160-170 3 357 15 0 12 86 52 16 9
4 450-500 5 5.25 18 4 45 64 37 15 10
5 340-360 4 4.73 11 0 8 77 54 26 10
6 350-370 4 4.86 6 0 13 62 54 28 18
7 142-150 3 3.77 10 0 15 67 56 17 20
8 380-420 4 4.78 9 0 11 72 53 22 17
9 340-360 4 4.86 7 0 8 71 48 34 14
10 480-530 5 5.96 3 1 12 53 60 25 24
11 144-165 3 3.72 12 0 9 82 50 17 17
12 341-370 4 5.13 2 0 10 50 50 37 28
13 140-160 3 3.28 17 0 11 115 42 3 4
14 380-420 4 4.82 8 0 6 69 67 17 16
15 380-410 4 4.87 5 0 3 72 61 22 17
16 340-360 4 4.61 13 0 20 70 56 17 12
17 450-510 5 5.58 14 2 24 72 42 17 18
18 345-410 4 4.95 4 0 5 66 57 27 20
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 175
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3000-3280 36 42.526 5 144 617 456 219 134
In 3000-3325 36 42.926 3 100 649 485 182 156
Total 6000-6605 72 85.451 8 244 1266 941 401 290

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/21/2018 5:06 PM
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Rank

T2
T2

T2

10

11

12

13

T14
T14

T14

17

18

19

20

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Name

Mark Connelly
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 500.0

Brian Beck

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 208.3
Dillon Humphrey

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 208.3
Matt Johnson

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 208.3

Caleb Maraman
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 110.0

Bob Mathers
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 100.0

Dalton Humphrey
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 90.0

Jim Kemp
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 85.0

Jon Olson
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 80.0

Burton Chesterfield
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 75.0

Lew Mitchell
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 70.0

Tyler KausHagen
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 65.0

Mike Riley
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 60.0

Chuck Crews

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 56.0
Jamie Nelson

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 56.0
Matt Sowell

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 56.0

Tanner Jenkins
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 54.0

Mike Vogler
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 53.0

Eric Dibble
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 52.0

Manny Gonzalez
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 51.0

Value/Points

500.0

208.3

208.3

208.3

110.0

100.0

90.0

85.0

80.0

75.0

70.0

65.0

60.0

56.0

56.0

56.0

54.0

53.0

52.0

51.0
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Rank
21

22

T23
T23

T23

26

27

28

29

30

31

T32

T32

34

35

T36

T36

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Name
Greg Fierro

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Calvin Mooney

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Brett Buchanan

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Brandon Kelley

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Tim Sanders

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Brian Moore

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Robert Mazeski

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

William Hight

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Ryan Erb

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Andy Johnson

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Austin Gilbert

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Eric Orman

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Murray Smith

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Scott Thomas

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Hugh Gulledge

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Xavian Brown

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

John Carter

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Hombre --

Hombre --

Hombre --

Hombre --

Hombre --

Hombre --

Hombre --

Hombre --

Hombre --

Hombre --

Hombre --

Hombre --

Hombre --

Hombre --

Hombre --

Hombre --

Hombre --

Open Division

50.0

49.0

47.0

47.0

47.0

45.0

44.0

43.0

42.0

41.0

40.0

38.5

38.5

37.0

36.0

34.5

34.5

Value/Points

50.0

49.0

47.0

47.0

47.0

45.0

44.0

43.0

42.0

41.0

40.0

38.5

38.5

37.0

36.0

34.5

34.5
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Rank

T2

T2

T4
T4

T4

T7

T7

T10

T10

12

13

14

15

16

T17

T17

T19

T19

T21

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Name

Lu Fowler
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 500.0

Harry Black
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 245.0

Daniel Caporusso
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 245.0

Steve Houle

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 115.0
John Mulrain

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 115.0
Scott Ramsey

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 115.0

Mark Durkin
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 87.5

Joey Holley
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 87.5

Steve Anderson
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 80.0

Daniel Anderson

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 72.5
Bert Smith

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 72.5

Dennis McArthur
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 65.0

Chris Johnson
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 60.0

Paul Reckoff
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 57.0

Blake Hayward
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 56.0

Bill Dibacco
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 55.0

Scott Benson

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 53.5
John Carpenter

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 53.5

Bob Lasko

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 51.5
Harry Tarpley

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 51.5

Jeff Blomeley
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 49.5

Value/Points

500.0

245.0

245.0

115.0

115.0

115.0

87.5

87.5

80.0

72.5

72.5

65.0

60.0

57.0

56.0

55.0

53.5

53.5

515

51.5

49.5
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Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Rank Name Value/Points
T21 Van Madsen 495
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 49.5
23 Tom McCabe 48.0
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 48.0
24 David Josephs 47.0
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 47.0
T25 Pat McCallister 455
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 45.5
T25 Tim Price 455
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 45.5
T27 Brian Couch 435
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 43.5
T27 Don Manuel 43.5
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 43.5
T29 Keith Blackmon 41.5
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 41.5
T29 John Hammer 41.5
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 41.5
T31 Larry Dempsey 395
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 39.5
T31 Marcus Ferguson 39.5
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 39.5
33 Joe Scully 38.0
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 38.0
34 Sean McNeil 37.0
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 37.0
35 Ronnie Gutierrez 36.0
2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 36.0
36 Jay Granberg 35.0

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hombre -- 35.0

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 1/21/2018 5:03 PM Page: 2



Rank

T3

T3

T6

T6

T9

T9

11

12

13

14

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Name
Mike Brown

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Fred Peel

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Doc Holliday

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Allen Ross

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Max Mathews

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Jerry Ambler

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Jim Mason

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Earl Daniell

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

George Covellis

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bob Hinkle

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Fred Gross

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Dick Schwinn

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Rusty Napier

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Jim Neuhard

2018 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Super Senior Division

Hombre --
Hombre --

Hombre --

Hombre --
Hombre --

Hombre --

Hombre --
Hombre --

Hombre --

Hombre --
Hombre --
Hombre --
Hombre --

Hombre --

500.0

300.0

162.5

162.5

110.0

95.0

95.0

85.0

77.5

77.5

70.0

65.0

60.0

57.0

Value/Points

500.0

300.0

162.5

162.5

110.0

95.0

95.0

85.0

77.5

77.5

70.0

65.0

60.0

57.0
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